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June 1, 2000 e Via Certified Mail

Ernest E. Smith

Guardian of the Estate of Juanita T. Miera
PO Box 702

Ignacio, CO 81137

RE: Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location
Non-Standard Proration Unit
San Juan 32-5 Unit #1R — Mesa Verde well
Section 19, T32N-R5W
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Energen Resources Corporation has filed with the New Mexico Oil Conservation division (NMOCD),
an Application for the Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox Location and Non-Standard Spacing
Unit, for its San Juan 32-5 Unit #1R well. A copy of the application has been attached for your review.
If you have no objection to this unorthodox location, please sign three copies of the attached waiver,
return one executed copy to the NMOCD at 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, one
copy to our office, and retain one copy for your files. If you have objections to this proposal, you
should notify the NMOCD within 20 days of the date of this letter.

Your assistance and cooperation in this matter are appreciated.
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Sincerely,

Richard Corcoran
District Landman

Attachment

RC:tm

WAIVER
[y{ hereby waives objection to the above referenced Application

for Unorthodox Location and Non-Standard Spacing Unit for Energen Resources Corporation’s San
Juan 32-5 Unit #1R Mesa Verde well.

Date: 7 -j -0 By: Wﬁ/ﬂ%&/w

cc: OCD - Aztec Office, BLM — Farmington Office, Offset Operators

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 2198 Bloomfield Highway, Farmington, New Mexico 87401  505.325.6800



June 1, 2000 iy Via Certified Mail

Mr. Fred E. Turner

Turner Production Company
4925 Greenville Ave., Suite 852
Dallas, TX 75206

RE: Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location
Non-Standard Proration Unit
San Juan 32-5 Unit #1R — Mesa Verde well
Section 19, T32N-R5W
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Turner:

Energen Resources Corporation has filed with the New Mexico Oil Conservation division (NMOCD),
an Application for the Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox Location and Non-Standard Spacing
Unit, for its San Juan 32-5 Unit #1R well. A copy of the application has been attached for your review.

If you have no objection to this unorthodox location, please sign three copies of the attached waiver,
return one executed copy to the NMOCD at 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, one
copy to our office, and retain one copy for your files. If you have objections to this proposal, you
should notify the NMOCD within 20 days of the date of this letter.

Your assistance and cooperation in this matter are appreciated.
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Richard Corcoran
District Landman

Attachment
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TURNE PRoD . Co.  WAIVER

hereby waives objection to the above referenced Application
for Unorthodox Location and Non-Standard Spacing Unit for Energen Resources Corporation’s San
Juan 32-5 Unit #1R Mesa Verde well.

Date: & léé,; By: 7‘*—Q 3 %@,\_\

cc: OCD - Aztec Office, BLM — Farmington Office, Offset Operators

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 2198 Bloomfield Highway, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 505.325.6800
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June 1, 2000

Via Certified Mail

Mr. George Sharpe
Merrion Qil & Gas Corp.
610 Reilly Ave.
Farmington, NM 87401

RE:  Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location
: Non-Standard Proration Unit
San Juan 32-5 Unit #1R — Mesa Verde well
Section 19, T32N-R5W
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Sharpe:

Energen Resources Corporation has filed with the New Mexico Oil Conservation division (NMOCD),
an Application for the Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox Location and Non-Standard Spacing
Unit, for its San Juan 32-5 Unit #1R well. A copy of the application has been attached for your review.

If you have no objection to this unorthodox location, please sign three copies of the attached waiver,
return one executed copy to the NMOCD at 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, one
copy to our office, and retain one copy for your files. If you have objectlons to thls proposal you
should notrfy the NMOCD within 20 days of the date of this Ietter '

Your assistance and cooperation in this matter are appreciated.

erely,
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WAIVER

MW 7t mﬂj é,, é",ﬂ hereby waives objection to the above referenced Application
for Unorthodox Location and Non-Standard Spacmg Umt for Energen Resources Corporation’s San

Juan 32-5 Unlt #1R Mesa Verde well. / Z

Date: ; "; W
cc: OCD - Aztec Office, BLM — Farmington Office, Offset Operators

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 2198 Bloomfield Highway, Farmington, New Mexico 87401  505.325.6800



From: Chavez, Frank

Sent: Thursday, July 06, 2000 3:49 PM
To: Stogner, Michael

Subject: RE: Energen

OK

From: Stogner, Michael

Sent: Thursday, July 06, 2000 3:47 PM
To: Perrin, Charlie

Cc: Chavez, Frank

Subject: Energen

Attached is a draft order I've prepared for Energen's application of June 1,
2000. Before releasing it, | want to get Aztec's concurrence. Thanks.

<<File; NSPdkmv02.doc>>



From: Stogner, Michael

Sent: Thursday, July 06, 2000 3:47 PM
To: Perrin, Charlie
Cc: Chavez, Frank

Sui)ject: Energen

Attached is a draft order I've prepared for Energen's application of June 1, 2000.
Before releasing it, | want to get Aztec's concurrence. Thanks.

NSPdkmv02



